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FW: Gosport War Memorial Inquest 

Attachments: Gosport memo ,,_~;~20090224.DOC 

Dear all 

Attached below is an email from the transcribing service which is covering the Gosport 
inquest (which starts on Wednesday). I have telephoned the company, and explained that 
we are unlikely to need the daily updates, but that we may want to buy transcripts for 
all/part of the inquest after the event. They have confirmed that with permission of 
the coroner, we would be able to do this, and that the rate would be in the region of 
£32 per day. 

Unless anyone disagrees, I would recommend that we take that approach, rather than get 
daily transcripts at the expense of £160+ per day. We do not need them on a daily 
basis, and we probably would not need all of the evidence in any event. 

Finally, I attach a further copy of my memo dated 24 February, to which I have not yet 
received any acknowledgement or response. If there is anything anyone wishes to discuss 
before responding , please let me know. 

Regards 

Clare 

Clare Strickland 

Senior lawyer (hearings) 

In-house legal team 

f ...... ....... 

From: Maxwell, James [mailto=James .Maxweli .............. -~-~l-t~i-~-~ .............. ] 
Sent: 12 March 2009 10:41                        ~ .................................................. 
To: Clare Strickland 
Subject: Gosport War Memorial Inquest 

Dear Clare, 

Further to my call earlier today with Adele Watson at FFW, I am currently trying to 
gauge interest in providing our daily stenography service for the Inquest and have had 
initial enquiries from FFW and now also the Coroner. 
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If I may bring a couple of points to your attention with regards to our daily 
transcript service: 

* The transcript that we will produce at the end of each day will be emailed to each 
party within 2-3 hours of the inquest ending. It does not form part of a disclosure 
process and is used by each legal team to reflect on the days proceedings and allow 
them to review notes in preparation for the following day. Research has shown that by 
using our daily service, inquest sitting time can be reduced by upto 20%. 

* If each party were to agree on receiving the transcript, then I can split the costs 
accordingly by 7, which would amount to £160 + vat per day, based on a 30 day period. 

I am contacting the other parties to also relay this information and I hope to hear 
from you soon. Hopefully if all parties agree, then I can send a quotation booking form 
to you, so that we can confirm the service. 

Kind Regards, 

James 

James Maxwell 

Merrill Legal Solutions I Account Manager - Public Sector 

5th Floor I 190 Fleet Street I London I EC4A 2AG I UK 
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